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ROLL OF HONOR
Stage 2 : PRESOV > POPRAD

Thursday, September 14, 2023

JERSEYS LEADERS WEARERS
MERLIER Tim

WINNER OF THE STAGE 5 X
SOUDAL QUICK-STEP
EEII_?LS%\\/(V . CAVAGNA Rémi . CAVAGNA Rémi
CENEAL SOUDAL QUICK-STEP SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

CLASSIFICATION

GREEN
JERSEY

POINTS
CLASSIFICATION

ASGREEN Kasper

CAVAGNA Rémi
SKODA E 2
SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

RED POLKA
DOT
JERSEY

CLIMBERS’
CLASSIFICATION

VADER Milan

VADER Milan

J n n 0 m B -
JUMBO-VISMA

JUMBO-VISMA

WHITE
JERSEY

SIMMONS Colby

SIMMONS Colby

MINISTERSTVO
SKOLSTVA, VEDY, 17 17

VYSKUMU A SPORTU

LA N SLOVENSKE| REPUBLIKY JUMBO-VISMA JUMBO-VISMA
$TOCEK Matus
BEST SLOVAK RIDER 145 X
ATT INVESTMENTS
OTRUBA Jakub
MOST COMBATIVE RIDER 143 X
ATT INVESTMENTS
TEAM CLASSIFICATION SOUDAL QUICK-STEP X

MINISTERSTVO
SKOLSTVA, VEDY

\\ I/ VYSKUMU A §PORTU
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Date : 14/09/2023

Organisateur - Organiser :

Epreuve - Race :

CLASSEMENT DE L'ETAPE

STAGE CLASSIFICATION
PRESOV > POPRAD

SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION
Tour de Slovaquie 2023

SUCI

Etape - Stage: 2

Distance : 143.9 km

Moyenne - Average : 41.936km/h

Rang Dqs. ucl ID NOM Pr(_énom Equipe Nat. Te‘mps Ecart Bonif. pg.
Rank  Bib Last name First Name Team Nat. Time Gap Bon.

1 5 10007096239 MERLIER Tim SOUDAL QUICK-STEP BEL 03h25'53" 10"

2 21 10009403324 BOL Cees ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM NED 03h25'53" 6"

3 17 10094147877 * SIMMONS Colby JUMBO-VISMA USA 03h25'53" 4"

4 162 10028974890 * BRUTTOMESSO Alberto CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD ITA 03h25'53"

5 166 10031567319 * SKERL Daniel CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD ITA 03h25'53"

6 75 10010800831 LEITAO ldri CAJARURAL-SEGUROSRGA  POR 03h25'53"

7 41 10023479135 KUBIS Lukas DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA SVK 03h25'53"

8 105 10054790735 CHRETIEN Charles-Etienne HUMAN POWERED HEALTH CAN 03h25'53"

9 102 10010957546 ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw HUMAN POWERED HEALTH POL 03h25'53"

10 81 10015513920 COLNAGHI Luca GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANIC | TA 03h25'53"

11 35 10007499494 KUNG Stefan GROUPAMA - FDJ Sul 03h25'53"

12 63 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco EOLO-KOMETACYCLING TEA  |TA 03h25'53"

13 156 10009488806 NEUMAN Dominik ELKOV - KASPER CZE 03h25'53"

14 201 10007951455 STOSZ Patryk VOSTER ATS TEAM POL 03h25'53"

15 77 10006737238 PRADES REVERTER Eduard CAJARURAL-SEGUROSRGA ESP 03h25'53"

16 136 10011140432 VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Daan VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING NED 03h25'53"

17 91 10023573913 MIQUEL DELGADO Pau EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 03h25'53"

18 92 10042478506 BERRADE FERNANDEZ Urko EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 03h25'53"

19 183 10011724957 LODERER Timon HRINKOW ADVARICS GER 03h25'53"

20 145 10011150536 STOCEK Matus ATT INVESTMENTS SVK 03h25'53"

21 174 10059389141 * POMORSKI Michal HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POL  POL 03h25'53"

22 161 10030607524 * ANDREAUS Marco CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD ITA 03h25'53"

23 66 10041726653 * SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier EOLO-KOMETACYCLING TEA  ESP 03h25'53"

24 3 10009971378 CAVAGNA Rémi SOUDAL QUICK-STEP FRA 03h25'53"

25 64 10015827552 PIETROBON Andrea EOLO-KOMETACYCLING TEA  |TA 03h25'53"

26 93 10010198724 GALVAN FERNANDEZ Francisco EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 03h25'53"

27 106 10058740150 LEMMEN Bart HUMAN POWERED HEALTH NED 03h25'53"

28 207 10015092978 MURIAS Jakub VOSTER ATS TEAM POL 03h25'53"

29 32 10009162642 ARMIRAIL Bruno GROUPAMA - FDJ FRA 03h25'53"

30 16 10023326258 * KRAMER Jesse JUMBO-VISMA NED 03h25'53"

31 115 10015706506 STOCKLI Jan CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA SuUl 03h25'53"

32 113 10008653592 VAN EMPEL Etienne CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA NED 03h25'53"

33 15 10023337170 * VAN BELLE Loe JUMBO-VISMA NED 03h25'53"

34 14 10008833347 VADER Milan JUMBO-VISMA NED 03h25'53"

35 74 10084197600 HAILEMICHAEL Mulu Kinfe CAJARURAL-SEGUROSRGA ETH 03h25'53"

36 146 10009338656 PETRUS Jiri ATT INVESTMENTS CZE 03h25'53"

37 36 10007516672 LE GAC Olivier GROUPAMA - FDJ FRA 03h25'53"

38 202 10004032251 PATERSKI Maciej VOSTER ATS TEAM POL 03h25'53"

39 2 10009743733 ASGREEN Kasper SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEN 03h25'53"

40 7 10007970148 VAN LERBERGHE Bert SOUDAL QUICK-STEP BEL 03h25'53"

41 11 10008653996 BOUWMAN Koen JUMBO-VISMA NED 03h25'53"

42 126 10017629025 HOCEVAR Kristjan ADRIA MOBIL SLO 03h25'53"

43 31 10006473722 PINOT Thibaut GROUPAMA - FDJ FRA 03h25'53"

44 143 10015093079 OTRUBA Jakub ATT INVESTMENTS CZE 03h25'53" 6"

45 82 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANIC | TA 03h25'53"

46 185 10014992241 PRIMOZIC Jaka HRINKOW ADVARICS SLO 03h25'53" 3"

47 132 10015682153 DE JONG Timo VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING NED 03h25'53"

48 101 10008659353 AASVOLD Kristian HUMAN POWERED HEALTH NOR 03h26'04" 11"

49 131 10023064964 * BUITER Rindert VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING NED 03h26'04" "
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82
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91
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134
27
104
23
26
71
61
155
195
107
117
83
94
151
186
57
42
97
153
127
116
51
111
52
87
173
142
12
152
44

187
167
154
37
85
135
112
164
13
133
62
191
47
114
194
84
205
203
204
197
182
157
95
123
125
184
65
86
4

10022852574
10015332650
10008642276
10036104491
10034936653
10124056213
10015131879
10047292130
10015084288
10008653087
10015956177
10015905051
10016307704
10003245945
10009786068
10007650048
10083124132
10009391503
10008708560
10015327293
10030100393
10046048914
10009544174
10118426775
10015920714
10016009327
10007523342
10023376475
10008624593
10046044163
10015722165
10015603442
10064272483
10006629326
10067735383
10030102114
10004563428
10033022319
10031967746
10008854464
10015677002
10009974816
10076683433
10046056590
10015280211
10023604427
10016283250
10009765254
10007951859
10009869530
10009802943
10014406605
10047415196
10013701737
10003261103
10017629530
10014465613
10015389234
10014405490
10005335283

KROONEN Max
GAZZOLI Michele
BASSETT Stephen
FEDOROV Yevgeniy
SYRITSA Gleb

SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA Gorka

BAIS Davide

* OBDRZALEK Tomas
ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt
SCHONBERGER Sebastian
DEBONS Antoine
RASTELLI Luca

JAIME FERNANDEZ Alex
BARTA Jan
HAMMERSCHMID Raphael
KALOJIROS Tomas

* TUKA Samuel
CARBONI Giovanni
ZAHALKA Matej

JARC Aljaz

* OLIVERO Simone

* HAAS Christian

BARAC Antonio

* VYSOCAN Daniel

EL GOUZI Omar
PALLESEN Aaskov Jeppe
TUREK Daniel
LEEMREIZE Gijs
TOUPALIK Adam

* LOHINSKY Filip
BAGIOLI Andrea
EICHINGER Daniel

* STOCKWELL Thomas Oliver
BOROS Michael

* ROLLAND Brieuc

* MARTINELLI Alessio
SCHULTING Peter

* AMELLA Matteo

* DE CASSAN Davide
ROOSEN Timo

HAEST Jasper
BEVILACQUA Simone
KARL Adam

* NAGY Simon
QUARTERMAN Charles
* ARVAI Kristof

SANTAROMITA VILLA Alessandro

BROZYNA Piotr
GRABIS Mateusz
SOWINSKI Artur
GONCZY Gergo
VERZA Riccardo

* PRIDAL Tomas
MARQUEZ ROMAN Marti
KOREN Kristijan

* MURN Bostjan
KONCZER Michael
RIVI Samuele
LUCCA Riccardo
DECLERCQ Tim
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VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
CAJA RURAL-SEGUROSRGA
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEA
ELKOV - KASPER

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI
HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA
GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANIC
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
ELKOV - KASPER

HRINKOW ADVARICS

RRK GROUP-PIERRE BAGUE
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
ELKOV - KASPER

ADRIA MOBIL

CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA
RRK GROUP-PIERRE BAGUE
CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA
RRK GROUP-PIERRE BAGUE
GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANIC
HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POL
ATT INVESTMENTS
JUMBO-VISMA

ELKOV - KASPER

DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
SOUDAL QUICK-STEP
HRINKOW ADVARICS
CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD
ELKOV - KASPER
GROUPAMA - FDJ

GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANIC
VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING
CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA
CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD
JUMBO-VISMA
VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEA
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI
GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANIC
VOSTER ATS TEAM

VOSTER ATS TEAM

VOSTER ATS TEAM
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI
HRINKOW ADVARICS

ELKOV - KASPER

EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
ADRIA MOBIL

ADRIA MOBIL

HRINKOW ADVARICS
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEA
GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANIC

SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

NED
ITA
USA
KAZ

ESP
ITA
CZE
HUN
AUT
Sul
ITA
ESP
CZE
AUT
CZE
SVK
ITA
CZE
SLO
ITA
SVK
CRO
CZE
MAR
DEN
CZE
NED
CZE
SVK
ITA
AUT
GBR
CZE
FRA
ITA
NED
ITA
ITA
NED
NED
ITA
HUN
SVK
GBR
HUN
ITA
POL
POL
POL
HUN
ITA
CZE
ESP
SLO
SLO
AUT
ITA
ITA
BEL

03h26'04"
03h26'15"
03h26'15"
03h26'25"
03h26'31"
03h26'34"
03h26'34"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'39"
03h26'57"
03h26'57"
03h26'57"
03h26'57"
03h27'09"
03h27'09"
03h27'09"
03h27'09"
03h27'09"
03h27'09"
03h27'09"
03h27'09"
03h28'03"
03h28'03"
03h28'09"
03h28'18"
03h28'18"
03h28'40"

02'10"
02'16"
02'25"
" om
02'47"
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110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

67
34
163
192
33
122
43

10007523241
10023603013
10002921805
10034747101
10017730267
10011235109
10017556576
10107354833

CERNY Josef

FETTER Erik
KONOVALOVAS Ignatas
* DA ROS Alessandro
MUNTON Byron
GAUDU David

* TURK Aljaz

* GALOVIC Jakub

Aucun coureur hors-délai / No OTL

Nombre de partants : 118

NON PARTANTS - DN S

Dossard/Bib 144 - SCHURAN Michal - ATT INVESTMENTS - 10009220438

SOUDAL QUICK-STEP
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEA
GROUPAMA - FDJ

CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLI
GROUPAMA - FDJ

ADRIA MOBIL

DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA

Dossard/Bib 206 - KOSTANSKI Mateusz - VOSTER ATS TEAM - 10015849174

Numbers : 2

ABANDONS - DNF
Dossard/Bib 171 - GROSU Eduard-Michael - HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI - 10006875159
Numbers :
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CZE
HUN
LTU
ITA
RSA
FRA
SLO
SVK

03h28'40"
03h28'40"
03h28'40"
03h28'58"
03h30'42"
03h32'25"
03h32'25"
03h32'25"

03'05"
04'49"
06'32"
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Date : 14/09/2023

Organisateur - Organiser :

CLASSEMENT GENERAL
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION

PRESOV > POPRAD

SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION

Etape - Stage :

2

Epreuve - Race:  Tour de Slovaquie 2023 Distance : 316.6 km
Moyenne - Average : 44.245km/h

Rang Dqs. ucl ID NOM Pr(_énom Equipe Nat. Te‘mps Ecart

Rank  Bib Last name First Name Team Nat. Time Gap
1 3 10009971378 CAVAGNA Rémi SOUDAL QUICK-STEP FRA 07h09'04"
2 74 10084197600 HAILEMICHAEL Mulu Kinfe CAJARURAL-SEGUROSRGA ETH 07h10'59" 01'55"
3 2 10009743733 ASGREEN Kasper SOUDAL QUICK-STEP DEN 07h11'20" 02'16"
4 14 10008833347 VADER Milan JUMBO-VISMA NED 07h11'26" 02'22"
5 35 10007499494 KUNG Stefan GROUPAMA - FDJ Sul 07h11'27" 02'23"
6 106 10058740150 LEMMEN Bart HUMAN POWERED HEALTH NED 07h11'29" 02'25"
7 32 10009162642 ARMIRAIL Bruno GROUPAMA - FDJ FRA 07h12'05" 03'01"
8 92 10042478506 BERRADE FERNANDEZ Urko EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 07h12'15" 03'11"
9 143 10015093079 OTRUBA Jakub ATT INVESTMENTS CZE 07h12'15" "
10 11 10008653996 BOUWMAN Koen JUMBO-VISMA NED 07h12'24" 03'20"
11 61 10015131879 BAIS Davide EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM ITA 07h13'02" 03'58"
12 117 10015956177 DEBONS Antoine CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA Sul 07h13'07" 04'03"
13 82 10007527786 TONELLI Alessandro GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF- ITA 07h13'23" 04'19"
14 5 10007096239 MERLIER Tim SOUDAL QUICK-STEP BEL 07h14'25" 05'21"
15 21 10009403324 BOL Cees ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM NED 07h14'29" 05'25"
16 17 10094147877 * SIMMONS Colby JUMBO-VISMA USA 07h14'31" 05'27"
17 185 10014992241 PRIMOZIC Jaka HRINKOW ADVARICS SLO 07h14'32" 05'28"
18 145 10011150536 STOCEK Matus ATT INVESTMENTS SVK 07h14'33" 05'29"
19 64 10015827552 PIETROBON Andrea EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM ITA 07h14'33" "
20 81 10015513920 COLNAGHI Luca GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF- ITA 07h14'35" 05'31"
21 41 10023479135 KUBIS Lukas DUKLA BANSKABYSTRICA SVK 07h14'35" "
22 75 10010800831 LEITAO Idri CAJARURAL-SEGUROSRGA POR 07h14'35" "
23 201 10007951455 STOSZ Patryk VOSTERATS TEAM POL 07h14'35" "
24 105 10054790735 CHRETIEN Charles-Etienne HUMAN POWERED HEALTH CAN 07h14'35" "
25 156 10009488806 NEUMAN Dominik ELKOV - KASPER CZE 07h14'35" "
26 77 10006737238 PRADES REVERTER Eduard CAJARURAL-SEGUROSRGA ESP 07h14'35" "
27 66 10041726653 * SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM ESP 07h14'35" "
28 63 10006684896 MAESTRI Mirco EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM ITA 07h14'35" "
29 91 10023573913 MIQUEL DELGADO Pau EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 07h14'35" "
30 93 10010198724 GALVAN FERNANDEZ Francisco EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 07h14'35" "
31 102 10010957546 ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw HUMAN POWERED HEALTH POL 07h14'35" "
32 113 10008653592 VAN EMPEL Etienne CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA NED 07h14'35" "
33 115 10015706506 STOCKLI Jan CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA Sul 07h14'35" "
34 16 10023326258 * KRAMER Jesse JUMBO-VISMA NED 07h14'35" "
35 132 10015682153 DE JONG Timo VOLKERWESSELS CYCLINGTEA  NED 07h14'35" "
36 36 10007516672 LE GAC Olivier GROUPAMA - FDJ FRA 07h14'35" "
37 15 10023337170 * VAN BELLE Loe JUMBO-VISMA NED 07h14'35" "
38 202 10004032251 PATERSKI Maciej VOSTERATS TEAM POL 07h14'35" "
39 7 10007970148 VAN LERBERGHE Bert SOUDAL QUICK-STEP BEL 07h14'35" "
40 31 10006473722 PINOT Thibaut GROUPAMA - FDJ FRA 07h14'35" "
41 107 10008653087 SCHONBERGER Sebastian HUMAN POWERED HEALTH AUT 07h15'15" 06'11"
42 94 10016307704 JAIME FERNANDEZ Alex EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ESP 07h15'21" 06'17"
43 127 10015327293 JARC Aljaz ADRIA MOBIL SLO 07h15'21" "
44 142 10007523342 TUREK Daniel ATT INVESTMENTS CZE 07h1521" "
45 37 10067735383 * ROLLAND Brieuc GROUPAMA - FDJ FRA 07h1521" "
46 97 10009391503 CARBONI Giovanni EQUIPO KERN PHARMA ITA 07h15'21" "
47 52 10118426775 * VYSOCAN Daniel RRK GROUP-PIERRE BAGUETTE-  CZE 07h15'21" "
48 13 10008854464 ROOSEN Timo JUMBO-VISMA NED 07h15'21" "
49 135 10004563428 SCHULTING Peter VOLKERWESSELS CYCLINGTEA  NED 07h15'21" "
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58
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63
64
65
66
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69
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71
72
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75
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77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

12
152

84
95
162
166
161
183
174
136
207
146
126
125
131
101
134
86
65
104
27
23
26
71

34
155
57
83
87
116
42
51
186
151
173
111
133
44
167
195
153
187
112
154
62
85
47
114
191
182
203
197
204
157
205
123
184
67

10023376475
10008624593
10015722165
10016283250
10013701737
10028974890
10031567319
10030607524
10011724957
10059389141
10011140432
10015092978
10009338656
10017629025
10017629530
10023064964
10008659353
10022852574
10014405490
10015389234
10008642276
10015332650
10036104491
10034936653
10124056213
10005335283
10002921805
10047292130
10007650048
10015905051
10015920714
10030100393
10083124132
10046048914
10009786068
10003245945
10016009327
10009544174
10015677002
10046044163
10064272483
10015084288
10008708560
10015603442
10033022319
10006629326
10009974816
10030102114
10046056590
10015280211
10076683433
10014406605
10007951859
10009802943
10009869530
10047415196
10009765254
10003261103
10014465613
10023603013

LEEMREIZE Gijs
TOUPALIK Adam
BAGIOLI Andrea
SANTAROMITA VILLA Alessandro
MARQUEZ ROMAN Marti
* BRUTTOMESSO Alberto
* SKERL Daniel

* ANDREAUS Marco
LODERER Timon

* POMORSKI Michal

VAN SINTMAARTENSDIJK Daan
MURIAS Jakub

PETRUS Jiri

HOCEVAR Kristjan

* MURN Bostjan

* BUITER Rindert
AASVOLD Kristian
KROONEN Max

LUCCA Riccardo

RIVI Samuele

BASSETT Stephen
GAZZOLI Michele
FEDOROV Yevgeniy
SYRITSA Gleb

SORARRAIN AGIRREZABALA Gorka

DECLERCQ Tim
KONOVALOVAS Ignatas
* OBDRZALEK Tomas
KALOJIROS Tomas
RASTELLI Luca

EL GOUZI Omar

* OLIVERO Simone

* TUKA Samuel

* HAAS Christian
HAMMERSCHMID Raphael
BARTA Jan

PALLESEN Aaskov Jeppe
BARAC Antonio

HAEST Jasper

* LOHINSKY Filip

* STOCKWELL Thomas Oliver
ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt
ZAHALKA Matej
EICHINGER Daniel

* AMELLA Matteo
BOROS Michael
BEVILACQUA Simone

* MARTINELLI Alessio

* NAGY Simon
QUARTERMAN Charles
KARL Adam

VERZA Riccardo
GRABIS Mateusz
GONC2ZY Gergo
SOWINSKI Artur

* PRIDAL Tomas
BROZYNA Piotr

KOREN Kristijan
KONCZER Michael
FETTER Erik
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JUMBO-VISMA

ELKOV - KASPER

SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD
CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD
CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD
HRINKOW ADVARICS

HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEA
VOSTER ATS TEAM

ATT INVESTMENTS

ADRIA MOBIL

ADRIA MOBIL

VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEA
HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEA
GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
CAJA RURAL-SEGUROSRGA
SOUDAL QUICK-STEP
GROUPAMA - FDJ

ELKOV - KASPER

RRK GROUP-PIERRE BAGUETTE-

GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-
GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-
CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA

RRK GROUP-PIERRE BAGUETTE-

HRINKOW ADVARICS

ELKOV - KASPER

HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA
VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEA
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
ELKOV - KASPER

HRINKOW ADVARICS
CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA
ELKOV - KASPER
EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
HRINKOW ADVARICS

VOSTER ATS TEAM

EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
VOSTER ATS TEAM

ELKOV - KASPER

VOSTER ATS TEAM

ADRIA MOBIL

HRINKOW ADVARICS

EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM

NED
CZE
ITA
ITA
ESP
ITA
ITA
ITA
GER
POL
NED
POL
CZE
SLO
SLO
NED
NOR
NED
ITA
ITA
USA
ITA
KAZ

ESP
BEL
LTU
CZE
CZE
ITA
MAR
ITA
SVK
SVK
AUT
CZE
DEN
CRO
NED
SVK
GBR
HUN
CZE
AUT
ITA
CZE
ITA
ITA
SVK
GBR
HUN
ITA
POL
HUN
POL
CZE
POL
SLO
AUT
HUN

07h15'21" "
07h15'21" "
07h15'21" "
07h15'51" 06'47"
07h15'51" "
07h16'41" 07'37"
07h16'41" "
07h16'41" "
07h16'41" "
07h16'41" "
07h16'41" "
07h16'41" "
07h16'41" "
07h16'41" "
07h16'45" 07'41"
07h16'52" 07'48"
07h16'52" "
07h16'52" "
07h16'58" 07'54"
07h17'00" 07'56"
07h17'03" 07'59"
07h17'03" "
07h17'13" 08'09"
07h17'19" 08'15"
07h17'22" 08'18"
07h17'22" "
07h17'22" "
07h17'27" 08'23"
07h17'27" "
07h17'27" "
07h1727" "
07h1727" "
07h1727" "
07h1727" "
07h17'27" "
07h17'27" "
07h17'27" "
07h1727" "
07h1727" "
07h17'27" "
07h17'27" "
07h17'27" "
07h17'27" "
07h17'27" "
07h1727" "
07h1727" "
07h1727" "
07h17'27" "
07h17'45" 08'41"
07h17'45" "
07h17'45" "
07h17'57" 08'53"
07h17'57" "
07h17'57" "
07h17'57" "
07h17'57" "
07h17'57" "
07h18'51" 09'47"
07h18'57" 09'53"
07h19'27" 10'23"
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110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117

163
192
194
43
122
33
164

10007523241
10034747101
10017730267
10023604427
10107354833
10017556576
10011235109
10031967746

CERNY Josef

* DA ROS Alessandro
MUNTON Byron

* ARVAI Kristof

* GALOVIC Jakub

* TURK Aljaz

GAUDU David

* DE CASSAN Davide
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SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
ADRIA MOBIL

GROUPAMA - FDJ

CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD

CZE
ITA
RSA
HUN
SVK
SLO
FRA
ITA

07h19'28"
07h19'46"
07h21'30"
07h21'45"
07h23'13"
07h23'13"
07h23'13"
07h31'27"

10'24"
10'42"
12'26"
12'41"
14'09"

22'23"
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- /%ﬁx CLASSEMENT PAR POINTS
Qe soversc POINTS CLASSIFICATION

SloVaguie
IIIO
Date : 14/09/2023
Organisateur - Organiser : SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION

Epreuve - Race: Tour de Slovaquie 2023
Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

PRESOV > POPRAD

Classement général - General classification

SKODA

Etape - Stage: 2

. . Rg Dos. Nom Prénom Equipe
Rg Dos. Nom Prénom Nat. Equipe Pts Bon. RK Bib. Last name First name UcCI ID Team Pts
km 63.3 - SPRINT N°1 - LEVOCA 1 3 CAVAGNARém 10009971378  SOQ 32
2 2 ASGREEN Kasper 10009743733  SOQ 22
1 143 OTRUBA Jakub CZE ATT 6 3 3 5  MERLIER Tim 10007096239  SOQ 20
2 107 SCHONBERGER Sebastian AUT  HPM 4 2 4 14 VADER Milan . 10008833347 TV v
5 74 HAILEMICHAEL Mulu Kinfe 10084197600  CJR 15
3 67 FETTER Erik HUN EOK 2 6 21 BOL Cees 10009403324  AST 15
4 86 LUCCA Riccardo TA  GBF 1 7 35  KUNG Stefan 10007499494  GFC 14
8 143 OTRUBA Jakub 10015093079  ATT 12
; 9 17 SIMMONS Colby 10094147877 TV 12
km 92.1 - SPRINT N°2 - KEZMAROK 10 107 SCHONBERGER Sebastian 10008653087  HPM 12
11 106  LEMMEN Bart 10058740150  HPM 10
1 143  OTRUBA Jakub CZE ATT 6 3 12 162  BRUTTOMESSO Alberto 10028974890  CTF 10
2 107 SCHONBERGER Sebastian AUT  HPM 4 2 13 166  SKERL Daniel 10031567319 CTF 8
) § 14 185 PRIMOZIC Jaka 10014992241  HAC 6
3 86  LUCCA Riccardo A GBF 2 1 15 75 LEITAO Itri 10010800831  CJR 6
4 67 FETTER Erik HUN EOK 1 16 86  LUCCARiccardo 10014405490  GBF 5
17 32 ARMIRAIL Bruno 10009162642  GFC 4
. . 18 41 KUBIS Lukas 10023479135  DKB 4
km 129.3 - SPRINT N°3 - SPISSKA SOBOTA 19 67  FETTER Erik 10023603013  EOK 4
1 185 PRIMOZIC Jak SO0 HAC 6 20 92 BERRADE FERNANDEZ Urko 10042478506  EKP 3
aka 21 105 CHRETIEN Charles-Etienne 10054790735  HPM 3
2 107 SCHONBERGER Sebastian AUT  HPM 4 2 22 117  DEBONS Antoine 10015956177  COR 2
3 86 LUCCA Riccardo MA  GBF 5 qn 23 102 ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw 10010957546  HPM 2
_ 24 61  BAIS Davide 10015131879  EOK 1
4 67 FETTER Erik HUN  EOK 1 25 81  COLNAGHI Luca 10015513920  GBF 1
Arrivée
1 5 MERLIER Tim BEL SOQ 20 10"
2 21 BOL Cees NED AST 15 6"
3 17  SIMMONS Colby USA TV 12 g
4 162 BRUTTOMESSO Alberto ITA CTF 10
5 166 SKERL Daniel ITA CTF 8
6 75  LEITAO luri POR CJR 6
7 41 KUBIS Lukas SVK DKB 4
8 105 CHRETIEN Charles-Etienne CAN HPM 3
9 102 ANIOLKOWSKI Stanislaw POL HPM 2
10 81 COLNAGHI Luca ITA GBF 1
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b aa) MEILLEUR GRIMPEUR

loVaguie
555,55
Date : 14/09/2023

Organisateur - Organiser : SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION
Epreuve - Race: Tour de Slovaquie 2023

Classement de I'étape - Stage classification

13“& Soiengo MOUNTAIN CLASSIFICATION
PRESOV > POPRAD

Classement général - General classification

JANOM.

Etape - Stage : 2

RK Blb Last namé First name Nat b Pts Bon | R B e name Firstname vero LI P
km 23.4 - MOUNTAIN N°1 (CAT 3) - SIROKE 1 14  VADER Milan 10008833347  TJV 17
1 23 FEDOROV Yevgeniy KAZ AST 3 2 107 SCHONBERGER Sebastian 10008653087  HPM 6
2 64 PIETROBON Andrea TA  EOK 2 3 151 BARTAJan 10003245945 EKA 4
3 85 MARTINELLI Alessio TA  GBF 1 4 35 KUNG Stefan 10007499494  GFC 4

5 11  BOUWMAN Koen 10008653996  TJV 4
km 29.8 - MOUNTAIN N°2 (CAT 3) - BRANISKO 6 31 PINOT Thibaut 10006473722  GFC 3
1 31  PINOT Thibaut FRA GFC 3 7 23 FEDOROV Yevgeniy 10036104491  AST 3
2 105 CHRETIEN Charles-Etienne CAN HPM 2 8 74 HAILEMICHAEL Mulu Kinfe 10084197600  CJR 3
3 66 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier ESP EOK 1 9 185 PRIMOZIC Jaka 10014992241 HAC 3

10 86 LUCCA Riccardo 10014405490  GBF 3
km 61.2 - MOUNTAIN N°3 (CAT 3) - LEVOCSKY VRCH 1 2 ASGREEN Kasper 10009743733  SOQ 2
1 107 SCHONBERGER Sebastian AUT  HPM 3 12 64 PIETROBON Andrea 10015827552 EOK 2
2 185 PRIMOZIC Jaka SLO HAC 2 13 105 CHRETIEN Charles-Etienne 10054790735  HPM 2
3 86 LUCCA Riccardo ITA GBE 1 14 16 KRAMER Jesse 10023326258 TV 2

15 32 ARMIRAIL Bruno 10009162642  GFC 1
km 72.1 - MOUNTAIN N°4 (CAT 3) - DRAVCE 16 66 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier 10041726653  EOK 1
1 107 SCHONBERGER Sebastian AUT  HPM 3 17 84 SANTAROMITA VILLA Alessandro 10016283250 GBF 1
2 86 LUCCA Riccardo ITA GBF 2 18 85 MARTINELLI Alessio 10030102114  GBF 1
3 185 PRIMOZIC Jaka SLO HAC 1
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Tour,

Slo

Okolo ;
Slovenska

\7aquie

SEIIO
Date: 14/09/2023

Organisateur - Organiser :

SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION

CLASSEMENT GENERAL DES JEUNES

BEST YOUNG GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
PRESQV > POPRAD

MINISTERSTVO
SKOLSTVA, VEDY,
VYSKUMU A SPORTU
SLOVENSKE] REPUBLIKY

Etape - Stage :

2

Distance: 316.6 km
Epreuve - Race :  Tour de Slovaquie 2023
Rang Dos. NOM Pr(_’anom Equipe . Temps Ecart
Rank  Bib Last name First Name Team Time Gap
1 17  SIMMONS Colby JUMBO-VISMA 10094147877 07h14'31"
2 66 SERRANO RODRIGUEZ Javier EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10041726653 07h14'35" 04"
3 16 KRAMER Jesse JUMBO-VISMA 10023326258 07h14'35" "
4 15 VAN BELLE Loe JUMBO-VISMA 10023337170 07h14'35"
5 37 ROLLAND Brieuc GROUPAMA - FDJ 10067735383 07h1521" 50"
6 52  VYSOCAN Daniel RRK GROUP-PIERRE BAGUETTE-BENZIN 10118426775 07h1521"
7 162 BRUTTOMESSO Alberto CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10028974890 07h16'41" 02'10"
8 166 SKERL Daniel CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10031567319 07h16'41" "
9 161 ANDREAUS Marco CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10030607524 07h16'41" "
10 174 POMORSKI Michal HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI 10059389141 07h16'41"
11 125 MURN Bostjan ADRIA MOBIL 10017629530 07h16'45" 02'14"
12 131 BUITER Rindert VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 10023064964 07h16'52" 02:21"
13 155 OBDRZALEK Toméas ELKOV - KASPER 10047292130 07h17'27" 02'56"
14 116 OLIVERO Simone CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA 10030100393 07h17:27" "
15 42  TUKA Samuel DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 10083124132 07h17:27" "
16 51 HAAS Christian RRK GROUP-PIERRE BAGUETTE-BENZIN 10046048914 07h17:27" "
17 44 LOHINSKY Filip DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 10046044163 07h1727"
18 167 STOCKWELL Thomas Oliver CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10064272483 07h1727"
19 112 AMELLA Matteo CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA 10033022319 07h1727"
20 85 MARTINELLI Alessio GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE®™ 10030102114 07h17:27" "
21 47  NAGY Simon DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 10046056590 07h17'45" 03'14"
22 157 PRIDAL Tomas ELKOV - KASPER 10047415196 07h17'57" 03'26"
23 163 DA ROS Alessandro CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10034747101 07h19'46" 05'15"
24 194  ARVAI Kristof EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 10023604427 07h21'45" 07'14"
25 43  GALOVIC Jakub DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 10107354833 07h23'13" 08'42"
26 122 TURK Aljaz ADRIA MOBIL 10017556576 07h23'13"
27 164 DE CASSAN Davide CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD 10031967746 07h31'27" 16'56"
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.ﬁ).‘/ﬁ;& ORDRE DES VOITURES POUR L'ETAPE N° 3
Ol CONVOY ORDER FOR STAGE 3 EUCI

(mw RUZOMBEROK > MARTIN
Date : 15/09/2023
Organisateur - Organiseur : SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION
Epreuve - Race : Tour de Slovaquie 2023
Rang Equipe
Rank Team
1 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP
2 CAJARURAL-SEGUROSRGA
3 JUMBO-VISMA
4  GROUPAMA-FDJ
5  HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
6  EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
7 ATT INVESTMENTS
8  EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
9  CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA
10  GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE'
11 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
12 HRINKOW ADVARICS
13 DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
14  VOSTERATS TEAM
15 ELKOV - KASPER
16  VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM
17 ADRIAMOBIL
18 RRK GROUP-PIERRE BAGUETTE-BENZINOL
19 CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD
20 HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
21 EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM
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1;)(;7‘%0%7"\ E CLASSEMENT PAR EQUIPE - TEAM CLASSIFICATION
d Slovenska

SloVaguie PRESOV > POPRAD EUCI
SISO
Date : 14/09/2023
Organisateur - Organiser :  SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION

Etape - Stage: 2

Epreuve - Race: Tour de Slovaquie 2023
Classement de I'étape - Stage classification Classement général - Général classification
Rg Equipe Temps Ecart Rg Equipe Temps Ecart
Rk Team Time Gap Rk Team Time Gap
1 CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD 10h17'39" 1 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 21h3524"
162 - 166 - 161
2 HUMAN POWERED HEALTH 10h17'39" 2 GROUPAMA - FDJ 21h38'09" 02'45"
105 - 102 - 106
3 CAJARURAL-SEGUROSRGA 10h17'39" 3  JUMBO-VISMA 21h38'28" 03'04"
75-77-74
4 EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 10h17'39" 4 CAJA RURAL-SEGUROSRGA 21h40'15" 04'51"
63 - 66 - 64
5 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 10h17'39" 5 HUMAN POWERED HEALTH 21h40'41" 05'17"
91-92-93
6 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP 10h17'39" 6 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA 21h41'25" 06'01"
5-3-2
7 JUMBO-VISMA 10h17'39" 7 EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM 21h41'29" 06'05"
17-16-15
8 GROUPAMA -FDJ 10h17'39" 8 ATTINVESTMENTS 21h41'29" 06'05"
35-32-36
9 VOSTERATS TEAM 10h17'39" 9 CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA 21h42'17" 06'53"
201 - 207 - 202
10 ATT INVESTMENTS 10h17'39" 10 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE® 21h43'19" 07'55"
145 - 146 - 143
11 VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 10h17'50" 11" 11 VOSTERATS TEAM 21h45'51" 1027
136-132-131
12 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE® 10h1825" 46" 12 VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM 21h46'02" 10'38"
81-82-83
13 CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA 10h1825" 46" 13 ELKOV - KASPER 21h47'23" 11'59"
115-113-117
14 HRINKOW ADVARICS 10h1825" 46" 14 HRINKOW ADVARICS 21h48'43" 13'19"
183 - 185 - 186
15 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 10h18'33" 54" 15 ADRIA MOBIL 21h48'47" 1323"
21-27-23
16 ELKOV - KASPER 10h19'11" 01'32" 16 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM 21h48'51" 1327
156 - 155 - 151
17 DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA 10h19'11" 01'32" 17 DUKLA BANSKABYSTRICA 21h49'29" 14'05"
41-42-44
18 RRK GROUP-PIERRE BAGUETTE-BENZINOL 10h19'57" 02'18" 18 CYCLING TEAM FRIULIASD 21h50'03" 14'39"
57 -51-52
19 EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 10h20'33" 02'54" 19 RRK GROUP-PIERRE BAGUETTE-BENZINOL  21h50'15" 14'51"
195-191 - 194
20 ADRIA MOBIL 10h20'35" 02'56" 20 EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM 21h52'57" 17'33"
126 - 127 - 123
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Toag, 2 > ! OKOLO
Sloaque v, sumreehs SLOVENSKA
uci2.1

Communique of the Commissaires panel
Communique N°2

Stage 2 : PRESOV > POPRAD

Art. 2.12.007 - 8.6
Inappropriate behaviour (urinating in public).

Bib number 14 - VADER Milan - JUMBO-VISMA - 10008833347
Bib number 23 - FEDOROV Yevgeniy - ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM - 10036104491

Fine 100 CHF each

For stage 2 :
Feeding is allowed from 30km until the last KOM (160.1km)

The Jury of the Commissaires

3k 3k 3k 3k 3k ok 3k 3k ok ok 3k 3k sk ok 3k 3k ok ok 3k 3k sk 3k 3k 3k sk ok 3k 3k ok 3k %k 3k ok 5k %k 3k ok 5k %k sk ok 3k %k ok ok 3k %k 3k ok 3k %k ok ok 3k %k ok ok ok %k %k ok kK kk

MINISTERSTVO

SKOLSTVA, VEDY,
\\ I/ VYSKUMU A SPORTU

",‘, SLOVAK - 'jC<- SLOVENSKE) REPUBLIKY
28y CYCLING SKODA , 7\
"2} FEDERATION N Cofidis

SPORT &
SLOVAKIA _




Toug % : ¥ OKOLO
SloSacuie v, st SLOVENSKA

f

uci21

Team Presentation Times for the Stage 3
Stage 3 : RUZOMBEROK > MARTIN

08:50 HRE MAZOWSZE SERCE POLSKI
08:52 EPRONEX - HUNGARY CYCLING TEAM
08:54 RRK GROUP-PIERRE BAGUETTE-BENZINOL
08:56 CYCLING TEAM FRIULI ASD
08:58 DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA
09:00 ASTANA QAZAQSTAN TEAM
09:02 ADRIA MOBIL

09:04 HRINKOW ADVARICS

09:06 ELKOV - KASPER

09:08 VOLKERWESSELS CYCLING TEAM
09:11 VOSTER ATS TEAM

09:14 GREEN PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-FAIZANE®
09:17 CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA
09:20 ATT INVESTMENTS

09:23 EOLO-KOMETA CYCLING TEAM
09:26 EQUIPO KERN PHARMA
09:29 HUMAN POWERED HEALTH
09:33 CAJA RURAL-SEGUROSRGA
09:37 GROUPAMA - FDJ

09:41 JUMBO-VISMA

09:45 SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

MINISTERSTVO
$KOLSTVA, VEDY,
VYSKUMU A SPORTU
SLOVENSKE] REPUBLIKY

N\

SPORT &

SLOVAKIA
CcOOD IDEA

2 SLOVAK 4 g/ _ =
@) CYCLING 74° SKODA 715
"5} FEDERATION |, ¢y, gl Cofidis




Tour de Slovaquie 2023

Etape - Stage: 3

GRILLE -

GRID

Du 13/09/23 au 17/09/23

SLOVAK CYCLING FEDERATION

SOUDAL QUICK-STEP

1
CERNY Josef
110eme & 10'24"(224)

2
ASGREEN Kasper
3eme a 02'16"(42)

3
CAVAGNA Rémi
1er en 07h09'04" (25)

4
DECLERCQ Tim
75eme & 08'18"(157)

5
MERLIER Tim
14eme & 05'21"(41)

6
BAGIOLI Andrea
52eme a 06'17"(135)

;
VAN LERBERGHE Bert
39eme & 05'31"(87)

11 12 13 14 15 16 17
JUMBO-VISMA BOUWMAN Koen LEEMREIZE Gijs ROOSEN Timo VADER Milan * VAN BELLE Loe * KRAMER Jesse * SIMMONS Colby
10eme a 03'20"(53) 50eme a 06'17"(135) | 48eme a 06'17"(131) 4eme a 02'22"(38) 37eme a 05'31"(74) 34eme a 05'31"(66) 16eme a 05'27"(21)
21 23 26 27
'.?SI‘QNA QAZAQSTAN BOL Cees 22 FEDOROV Yevgeniy 24 25 SYRITSA Gleb GAZZOLI Michele
15eme & 05'25"(18) 72eme 4 08'09"(141) 73eme 4 08'15"(121) | 7leme & 07'59"(161)
31 32 33 34 35 36 37
GROUPAMA - FDJ PINOT Thibaut ARMIRAIL Bruno GAUDU David KONOVALOVAS Ignatas| KUNG Stefan LE GAC Olivier * ROLLAND Brieuc

40eme & 05'31"(95)

7eme & 03'01"(36)

116eme a 14'09"(230)

76eme & 08'18"(171)

5eme & 02'23"(16)

36eme & 05'31"(68)

45eme & 06'17"(111)

4 42 43 44 47
DUKLA BANSKA BYSTRICA KUBIS Lukas * TUKA Samuel * GALOVIC Jakub * LOHINSKY Filip 45 46 *NAGY Simon
21eme 4 05'31"(28) | 82eme a 08'23"(141) | 114eme a 14'09"(191) | 89eme a 08'23"(173) 98eme a 08'41"(161)
51 52 57
FB{EEL?ERT?E%E"E;EEL * HAAS Christian *VYSOCAN Daniel 53 56 KALOJIROS Tomas
- 83eme a 08'23"(141) | 47eme & 06'17"(127) 78eme & 0823"(126)
61 62 63 64 65 66 67
i .
.'?g'A‘ﬁ KOMETA CYCLING BAIS Davide BEVILACQUA Simone| ~ MAESTRIMirco | PIETROBON Andrea RIVI Samuele RODIRANS o FETTER Erik
1leme 4 03'58"(66) | 96eme & 08'23"(194) | 28eme & 05'31"(47) | 19eme & 05'29"(39) | 69eme & 07'56"(163) SUEZ Jz 109eme & 10'23"(209)
27eme a 05'31"(45)
71 74 - 77
CAJA SORARRAIN - 73 HAILEMICHAEL Mulu LEIT Ao 1 6 PRADES REVERTER
RURAL-SEGUROSRGA AGIRREZABALA Gorka Kinfe 22eme & 05'31"(29) Eduard
74eme & 08'18"(117) 2eme 4 01'55"(37) 26eme a 05'31"(45)
GREEN 81 82 83 CANTARGMITAVILLA 85 86 87
PROJECT-BARDIANICSF-F | COLNAGHILuca | TONELLIAlessandro| RASTELLI Luca AR * MARTINELLI Alessio |  LUCCA Riccardo EL GOUZI Omar
AIZANE- 20eme 2 05'31(27) | 13eme 3 0419°(58) | 79eme a0823'(127) | gao i’ oqur-(147) | O76Mea0823°(201) | 68eme a07'54(158) | B0eme & 0823'(137)
o 92 93 94 9% o7
EQUIPO KERN PHARMA  MIQUEL DELGADO Pau FERE‘%%AEDZEU y GA'-VAFN FERNANDEZ | JAIME FERNANDEZ MARQUI\EZ ROMAN 9% CARBONI Giovanni
29eme a 05'31"(49) N TKo rancisco Aex Marti 46eme a 06'17"(112)
8eme 403'11"(26) | 30eme a0531"(50) | 42eme 206'17"(96) | 5deme a 06'47"(156)
101 102 104 105 106 . 107
HUMAN POWERED AASVOLD Kristian ANIOLKOWSKI 103 BASSETT Stephen CHRETIEN LEMMEN Bart SCHONBERGER
HEALTH 66eme a 07'48"(135) Stanislaw 70eme & 07'59"(154) Charles-Etienne 6eme a 02'25"(33) Sebastian
31eme a 05'31"(53) 24eme a 05'31"(36) 41eme a 06'11"(102)
11 112 113 114 115 116 17
CORRATEC SELLE ITALIA BARAC Antonio * AMELLA Matteo VAN EMPEL Etienne |QUARTERMAN Charles STOCKLI Jan * OLIVERO Simone DEBONS Antoine

87eme & 08'23"(162)

94eme & 08'23"(184)

32eme & 05'31"(58)

99eme & 08'41"(180)

33eme & 05'31"(60)

8leme & 08'23"(139)

12eme & 04'03"(69)

122 123 125 126 127
ADRIA MOBIL 121 * TURK Aljaz KOREN Kristijan 124 * MURN Bostjan HOCEVAR Kristjan JARC Aljaz
115eme a 14'09"(212)| 107eme a 09'47"(199) 64eme a 07'41"(154) 63eme a 07'37"(147) | 43eme a 06'17"(106)
131 132 133 134 135 136
\éggtﬁ\‘%\/\{riisl\fl—s * BUITER Rindert DE JONG Timo HAEST Jasper KROONEN Max SCHULTING Peter SINTMAXS"#ENSDIJK 137
65eme 4 07'48"(134) | 35eme 4 05'31"(67) | 88eme & 08'23"(168) | 67eme & 07'48"(139) | 49eme & 06'17"(132) Daan
142 143 145 146
ATT INVESTMENTS 141 TUREK Daniel OTRUBA Jakub 144 STOCEK Matu$ PETRUS Jiri 147
44eme 2 06'17"(109) | 9eme a 03'11"(55) 18eme a 05'29"(35) | 62eme a 07'37"(135)
151 152 153 154 155 156 157
ELKQOV - KASPER BARTA Jan TOUPALIK Adam ZAHALKA Matej BOROS Michael * OBDRZALEK Toma$ | NEUMAN Dominik * PRIDAL Tomas

85eme & 08'23"(147)

51eme & 06'17"(135)

92eme & 08'23"(176)

95eme & 08'23"(189)

77eme a 08'23"(121)

25eme & 05'31"(38)

105eme a 08'53"(209)

CYCLING TEAM FRIULI 161 + BRUTTOMESSO 163 164 166 + STOCKWELL Thomas
ASD * ANDREAUS Marco Alberto * DAROS Alessandro | * DE CASSAN Davide 165 * SKERL Daniel Oliver

57eme a 07'37"(87) 55eme & 07'37"(64) 111eme a 10'42"(189) | 117eme a 22'23"(208) 56eme a 07'37"(85) 90eme & 08'23"(174)

173 174
ESES’\Q’?‘ZOWSZE SERCE 171 172 PALLESEN Aaskov |+ pomoRSKI Michal 175 176
“eppe | 59eme a 07'37"(94)
86eme a 08'23"(152)
182 183 184 185 AMMEBSCHMID 187
HRINKOW ADVARICS 181 VERZA Riccardo LODERER Timon KONCZER Michael PRIMOZIC Jaka Raphael EICHINGER Daniel
101eme a 08'53"(172)| 58eme a 07'37"(91) | 108eme a 09'53"(217) | 17eme a 05'28"(85) 84eme & 08'23"(145) 93eme a 08'23"(181)
191 192 194 195 197

EPRONEX - HUNGARY KARL Adam MUNTON Byron * ARVAI Krist6f ISTLSTEKKER Zsolt GONCZY Gergo

CYCLING TEAM

100eme a 08'41"(204)

112eme a 12'26"(223)

113eme a 12'41"(213)

9leme & 08'23"(175)

103eme a 08'53"(191)

VOSTER ATS TEAM

201
STOSZ Patryk

23eme 4 05'31"(33)

202
PATERSKI Maciej
38eme 4 05'31"(76)

203
GRABIS Mateusz
102eme a 08'53"(177)

204
SOWINSKI Artur

104eme a 08'53"(203)

205
BROZYNA Piotr
106eme a 08'53"(210)

206

207
MURIAS Jakub
6leme 4 07'37"(111)
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